SB0657/514069/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 657

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 1, strike "certain disclosures and"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 6 down through "circumstances;" in line 8; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 9 down through "circumstances;" in line 11.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 32 on page 2 down through line 7 on page 3, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 19, strike "postsecondary" and substitute "higher".

On page 2 in line 13, and on page 10 in line 11, in each instance, strike "postsecondary" and substitute "higher".

On page 3 in line 24, and on page 5 in line 33, in each instance, strike "POSTSECONDARY" and substitute "HIGHER".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 19, inclusive; and in line 20, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".

On page 7, in line 1, strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 7, strike beginning with "<u>A</u>" in line 5 down through "<u>EDUCATION</u>" in line 6, and substitute "<u>AN INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 8, strike beginning with "<u>ON</u>" in line 5 down through "<u>MEMBER</u>" in line 8, and substitute "<u>NOT MORE THAN 3 WEEKS AFTER A FACULTY MEMBER OF AN INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION</u>"; in line 10, strike "<u>INSTITUTION</u>." and substitute "<u>INSTITUTION, THE INSTITUTION SHALL MAKE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO STUDENTS AND THE REST OF THE PUBLIC BY POSTING THE INFORMATION ON ITS WEBSITE:"; strike in their entirety lines 11 and 12; and strike in their entirety lines 21 through 29, inclusive.</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 9, in line 1, strike "(II)" and substitute "(2)"; in line 2, strike "SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH" and substitute "PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION"; in line 4, strike "1." and substitute "(I)"; in line 6, strike "2." and substitute "(II)"; strike in their entirety lines 18 through 27, inclusive; and in line 28, strike "(H)" and substitute "(G)".